A/D581-40		07 04 4000	09/331117		
FORM	2TO-1595 100	07-21-1999	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	Mr 11/49		Ree'd PCT/PTO 17 JUN 1999		
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101107727	documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Karin JONSSON, Henry WISELL	and Leif WESTIN			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
2.	Erasteel Kloster Aktiebolag Box 100 SE-815 82 SÖDERFORS Sweden				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem Other: Execution Date(s): June		lame		
4.	(b) The title is: <u>A STEEL AND</u>				
	*** OR ***				
	This document is being filed after(a)Patent Application No(s).(b)Patent No(s).	filing of the application: fileofileofileo	d; or		
5.	Name and address of party to wh KILPATRICK STOCKTO Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005		ument should be mailed: Docket: HPX0049-US		
6.	Total number of applications and	number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
7.	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8. 9.	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document	l belief, the foregoing information is tr	e charged to this Deposit Account) rue and correct and any attached copy is a		
	<u>George T. Marcou, #33,014</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date: 17/27		
		Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachment and document: 2		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

> ERASTEEL KLOSTER AKTIEBOLAG P.O. Box 100 S-815 82 SÖDERFORS Sweden

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

" A steel and a heat treated tool thereof manufactured by an integrated powder metallurgical process and use of the steel for tools"

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[ ] executed concurrently herewith

[ ] executed on ]

[X] Serial No. PCI/SE98/00334 filed 25 February 1998

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and inencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Name: Karin Jonsson	June 4, 1999		date
Name: Karin Jonsson		Name:	
Mung all's El date	June 4, 1999		date
Name: Menry Wisell		Name:	
Name: Leif Westin date	June 4, 1999	Name:	date

FORMS\6921116